

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 23, 2019
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider the annual adoption of a Resolution Declaring the Sounds of Summer as a Community Festival.
Background Information:	Sounds of Summer Committee has submitted a letter requesting that the City declare "The Sounds of Summer" celebration as a Community Festival. The Sounds of Summer is scheduled for Thursday, August 15, 2019 through Sunday, August 18, 2019.
Fiscal Impact:	None
Alternative/ Variations:	None Recommended
Recommendations:	Consider adoption of RESOLUTION NUMBER XXXX, SECOND SERIES, a resolution declaring the Sounds of Summer as a Community Festival.